CITY OF CAMPTON, KENTUCKY
ORDINANCE NO, 19-9 Z

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO
WATER AND SEWER RATES

WHEREAS, the City of Campton is faced with ever increasing operational costs
associated with the maintenance of its water and sewer systems and in order to protect
the financial stability of the City of Campton it is deemed necessary and appropriate by
the City Council of the City of Campton to increase the charges for certain services
being provided by the City of Campton;

NOW BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF CAMPTON, KENTUCKY AS
FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following water and sewer rates are hereby established for customers
of the City of Campton.

(A)  Water Rates.

Gallons used per month Cost per 1,000 gallons
First 2,000 gallons $23.00 (Minimum)
Per additional thousand gallons $7.00

(B) Sewer Rates

Gallons used per month Cost per 1,000 galions
First 2,000 gallons $20.00 (Minimum)
Per additional thousand galions $7.00

(C) Hoo.kup Fees.

Water, Water - $800.00 (3/4 inch meter)
Water - $1,250.00 (1 inch meter)
Water - (2 inch meter) - Cost to the city of the
materials used, as well as expenses incurred by the
City such as labor, etc.

Sewer. Residential Sewer Rates shall be as follows:
Single Family Residence - $400.00
Multi-unit housing complex - $400 plus $25 per unit
Trailer Park, Subdivision or similar division of land -
$400 hookup per unit




Commercial, (limited usage) - $400

Commercial, (excessive usage facility - to include
businesses such as service stations, schools,
factories, food courts, and similar facilities which
place above-average demand on the sewer system.)

- $1,000
(D) Service call - If the problem is not the city's - $30.00.
(B) Re-connect fee - $35.00.
(F) All new complete water meter installations are required to pay a

connection fee of $35.00.

(G) For all customers outside city limits, there will be a $3.00 monthly
surcharge designed to cover additional costs of city associated with
servicing and maintaining the lines.

(H) In the event that the City of Campton needs to do a road bore in order to
connect service, there shall be a fee in the amount of $100.00.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect after its passage and upon publication.
The above rates shall be effective as of May 1, 2018,
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